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Abolition of c.:olumn From Annual Coo-
fidentiR r Report's of Government S~ .... nts

in Cenfral Secretariat Service

8020., SHIH K. LAKKAPrA : \Vill
the Mjllist~r -of HOME AFFAIllS be pJcHsed to state:

(a) whethc' .. the l'o)umn which required the grading of the Government Servants working in the Cc:nlral Secretariat Service, as ()utastanding, Very Good, and Good etc. has been abolished from the form of the Annual Confidential
Rq)ort;

(b) if so, 'from whkh y;;:ar this change has bL"eH made; and

(e) l:le reasons for making this im-
portanl ,~hilllg(.~'!

THE MfNISTER
AFFAIRS (SHRI P,C.
Ye'", Sir.

OF HOME
SETHI) : (a)

(b) From 1968 onwards.

(~) ,The column rdatina to grading in Annual ConfidC'ntiaJ Repart rorms was abolished, as it wa:) considered appropriate that rcportiilg and reviewing officers shouJd confine themselves to assessing the performance of the Government Servant· concerned' under the various columns provided in the Confidential Report from and the job of i(adins a Government Servant on the bassis of his perfonnancc as .reflected in the Confidential Report should be left to the Committee assessing him for I)romotidn.

A lIotlDellt of Maruti Can on Priority Basl\

Il02J. SHRIMATI SUMATI ORAON :
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to st:ltc : ~

(a) criteria for alJotment of Maruti cars on an out 'of turn priority basis, out of maquf.l~tun~rs quota,; details thereof;

(b) the numb:r of such priority allotments vis-a-vis lite nllmbl~r of a 110t-
mcnts "5 pcr normal turn thus far made by Marlin Udyog Ltd;

(c) tIle break-\lp of VJPs, Government employees, bl1sincs~~m"n and other individuals ,,,bo have so f&{ been allotted Maruti cars on prim'it} basis out of manufacturer's quota; ana

(d) \'!h~tJ'lcr Sch~duled Caste/Tribe
~pplicants "viII be included for Maruti cars in the J''Il'j(1I'ity Jisl f«.\1' allotments prepared und~r mal1Ufc:~tlln:r's quota, jf ~o, wh.~n a::d if nOl, rel:',OIlS therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRI
PATTABH{ RAMA RAU): (n) The criteria adopted for allotment fro111 n1anlifaclureJ's' q:.:ota arc:

j) Promotion of commerci.a: il1~erests of the company;

ii) Promotion llf' pubJh: interest;

iii) Avoidance of individual hardship;
an,d

iv) Facilitation of corupany work by use of vehicles by company employees.

{b) 34 cars bav.: beeD allotted on priQrily out of a total 0.( 840 cars allotted tUi 31. 3. 1984.
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(c) it wiIJ not be an appropriate commercial practice to disclose parti-
cuJars of transactions between Maruti aDd its customers.

(d) Seheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe applicants are also eJialble for aJlotment of cars from the manufacturers' quota.

Grass Root Plalllltng For' Remoftl or Rural Poverty

8022. SARI MANMOHAN TUDU :
Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have a proposaJ to 'make grass root level planning for the removal of rural poverty;

(b) if so, the steps taken in the matter during the Sixth PIau; and

(c) the measures proposed to be adopted to implement grass root planning durillg the Sixth Plan?

THE MINISTER OF PLANNING
(SHRI S. B. CHAWAN) : tal Government have always been keen to decen-
tnllise planning and take up integrated planning at the district level with a view to ensuring s'Dooth implementation of poverty allevi atitm and other plan programmes.

(b) and (c) A scheme for strengthening of planning machinery at the district level has been put into operation from 1982-f(J. UJlder this scheme, th~e cxpenditur~ on the district-level planning machinery is shareable equally between the Celltre and the States. Also a Work.-
j ng Group has b.:~en canstituted by tbe Planning Commission to wc:-k out a suitable and up-to-date methodology for district planning.

Report of The Secret ..... Committee on
The ReCOllUllelldatlOilI or Tbe MUd.1

CODlmIS!l1oa

8023. SHRI .BHOGENDRA JHA :

SHR! UTTAM RATHOD J Win the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to reply Biven to Starred Question No. 30 on 16 Novc:mber. 1983
regarding implementation of 'Mandal Commission Recommendations and state:

(a) whether the Cabinet Committee has since, completed consideration of the report of the Secretaries Committee on the recommendations of the MandaI Commission, jf so. details there abollt, if not. reasons for delay ; and

(b) whether the Mandai Commission's recommendations are to b.: modi. fied on the lines of the Bihar formula adopted during the Chief Ministership of Shri Karpool i Thakur on the criteria of so)cial-cum-economic backwardness, if so, details thereabout. jf .Qot, reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI P.C. SETH') : (a) and
(b) The MandaI Report is still under the consideration of Government.

Complaints of Attacks by CISF

8024. SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA
HAI .. DER Will the Minister of HOME AFPAIRS be pJeased to state:

(a) Number of complaints of attacks by CISF in various industrial/colliery!
vital national jnstallations received by Government during· the last IS months;

(b) whclhcr Government have called for reports from concerned State Governments on these incidents: and

(c) the steps taken by Government to prevent such incidents?

THE l\1INISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI p.e. SETHI) : (a)
Complaints pertaining to -seveDteen incidents alleging attacks by CISF per. vonnel in various industrial undertakings, collieries aod vital national iostaUatioDs have been. recei'Y'ed by the Government during the Jast J5 months.

